
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

LEASE AMENDMENT No. 2 

LEASE AMENDMENT 
TO LEASE NO. GS-058-18172 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES 
8223 Express Drive 
Marion IL 62959-5874 

PON Number: N/A 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between: 
Michael W. Troop 

whose address is: 


hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 


WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease dated May 16, 2013. 

1.) establish the Commencement Date of the lease rental payments; and 
3.) establish the square footages of the leased space; and 
4.) provide the annual rental amounts; and 
5.) establish the Governments percentage of occupancy; and 
6.) establish the reduction amount for vacant space; and 
7.) restate the commission credit, TIN number and DUNS number and 
8.) restate the Tenant Improvement Allowance (TIA) amortized into the rent. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is 
amended, effective May 16, 2013 as follows: 

1.) The effective date for the start of lease rental payments shall be May 16, 2013. 

2.) The total term of the lease agreement is ten (10) years with a five (5) year firm. The effective (commencement) date 
of the rental shall begin on May 16, 2013 and shall expire on May 15, 2023. 

This Lease Amendment contains 3 pages and Exhibit "A" (Marion-Davis-Bacon Prevailing wages) 


All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date. 


FOR THE LESSOR: 

Signature: 
Name: 
Title: 
Entity Name: --.,...-_,.,,,..-,......------ ­
Date: "7 -­ 11 -n . 

WITNESSED FOR THE LESSOR BY: 

Signature: 
Name: 
Title: 
Date: &I1Zi Jwz& 

I I 

Lease Amendment Fonn 09/12 



LeaseAmendmentNo. 1-GS-058-18172 PAGE 2of3 

3.) The office space square footage shall be 8,000 rentable square feet yielding 7,599 ANSIBOMA Office Area (ABOA) 
and 56 surface parking spaces. 

4.) The Government shall pay the Lessor monthly in arrears in accordance with the following table: 

Year Shell 
Base Cost of 

Services 

Tenant 
Improvement 

Allowance 
Amortlzed/RSF 

Total 
Annual Rent 

Total 
Monthly Rent 

1-5 $100,000.16 $47,100.00 $71 ,477.52 $218,577.68 $18,214.81 

6-10 $105,200.00 $47,100.00 0 $152,300.00 $12,691 .67 

Rent shall be adjusted in accordance with the provisions of the Solicitation for Offers and General Clauses. Rent for 
a lesser period shall be prorated. Rent checks shall be made payable to: 

5.) According to the Lease SF2 Paragraph 10, the Government occupies 100% of the total building. 

6.) If the Government fails to occupy or vacates the entire or any portion of the leased premises prior to expiration of the 
term of the lease, the operating costs paid by the Government as part of the rent shall be reduced by $1.50 per ABOA SF 
of space vacated by the Government. 

7.) In accordance with SFO paragraph 2.4, Broker Commission and Commission Credit, CB Richard Ellis, Inc. ("CBRE") is 
the authorized real estate broker representing GSA in connection with this lease transaction. The Lessor and CBRE 
have agreed to a cooperating lease corn~ of the firm term value of this lease ("Commission"). 
The total amount of the Commission is ~ion is earned upon lease execution and payable (i) 
one-half (1/2) when the Lease is awarded and (ii) one-half (1/2) upon the earlier of Tenant's occupancy of the premises 
leased pursuant to the Lease or the commencement date of the Lease. Due to the Commission Credit described in 
Paragraph 2.4, onl~ of the Commission, will be payable to CBRE when the Lease 
is awarded. The remainin~. which i of the Commission ("Commission Credit"), shall be 
credited to the shell rental portion of the annual rental payments due and owing shall be reduced to fully recapture th is 
Commission Credit. The reduction in shell rent shall commence with the first month of the rental payments and continue 
until the credit has been fully recaptured. 

First month's rental payment of $18,214.81 minus the prorated commission credit of -
(adjusted first month's rent). 

equals ­

Second month's rental paymentof$18,21 4.81 minus the prorated commission creditof­
(adjusted second month's rent). 

equals ­

Third month's rental payment of $18,214.81 minus the prorated commission credit of -
(adjusted Third month's rent). 

equals ­

Fourth month's rental payment of $18,214.81 minus the prorated commission credit of -
(adjusted Fourth month's rent). 

equals ­

INITIALS: ~ & d vl-­
LESSOR ~ 

Lease Amendment Form 09/12 



Lease Amendment No. 1 -GS-058-18172 PAGE 3 of 3 

8.) Except as modified in this Agreement, all terms and conditions of the Lease shall remain in full force and effect, and 
in the event that any of the terms and conditions of the Agreement conflict with any terms and conditions of the Lease or 
any previous supplemental lease agreements, the terms and conditions of this Agreement shall control and govern. 

9.) TIN number- . DUNS number: 143 626 435. 

10.) Lease SF2 Paragraph 7 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following Lease SF2 Paragraph 7: 

"7. Rent includes a Tenant Improvement Allowance of $302,612.44 to be amortized through the rent over the firm term of the 
Lease Sixty (60 Months) at the rate of 6. 75%. In accordance to Lease Paragraph 3.3, Tenant Improvement Rental 
Adjustment, the actual cost of tenant improvements shall be reconciled and the rent adjusted accordingly." 

Attachments; 

Exhibit "A" Marion-Davis-Bacon Prevailing wages 

The remainder of this page intentionally left blank 

INITIALS: 
LESSOR 

Lease Amendment Fonn 09/12 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LIL18172-SLA-2-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



